Notice of Non-Profit /501(C)(3) Registration

Notice is Hereby Given pursuant to the provisions of Act of Assembly, No. 295, effective March 16, 1983, of intention to file in the office of the Department of State of the of Commonwealth Pennsylvania, at Harrisburg, Pennsylvania, an application for the conduct of a business in Allegheny County Pennsylvania under the name Underground Squeaks In. with its principal place of business 965 Sleepy Hollow Rd, Pittsburgh, PA 15234. The corporation is incorporated under the Nonprofil Corporation Law of 1988 for the following purpose or purposes. The corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, educational, religious or scientific purposes within the meaning of 501(C)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code. The Purpose for which the corporation is organized is Any Lawful Purpose. The names and addresses of the persons owning or interested in said business are:

Samantha Lynn Elliott 965 Sleepy Hollow Rd, Pittsburgh, PA 15234

Adam Spencer Elliott 965 Sleepy Hollow Rd, Pittsburgh, PA 15234

Rio Grassmyer 965 Sleepy Hollow Rd, Pittsburgh, PA 15234

Laura Kelly 965 Sleepy Hollow Rd, Pittsburgh, PA 15234 Maggie Tarentino 965 Sleepy Hollow Rd, Pittsburgh, PA 15234

The Application has been filed on 09/20/2024.